BiologiQ Inc. -
3834 Professional Way I.o I
Idaho Falls, ID 83402
-
Tel. 208-357-9650 Smart Solutions For A Sustainable World
Email: Dave.Fairbanks@biologig.com

4 April 2022

Dear Valued Customer,

BiologiQ’s BioBlend CB 25610 Plastic Resin complies with the following Regulatory Requirements:
A. FDA Compliance (Title 21 of the Code of Federal Regulations)

BiologiQ’s BioBlend CB 25610 Plastic Resin may be used in molded rigid articles for food contact
applications for all food types as identified in Table 1 of 21 CFR 176.170 (c ) under Conditions of Use B
through H as described in Table 2 of 21 CFR 176.170 (c).

B. Proposition 65

BiologiQ’s BioBlend CB 25610 uses HIVAL® PP RCP 2535NX NAT as a partner resin in the blend. HIVAL®
PP RCP 2535NX NAT contains the following warning regarding California Proposition 65 substances:

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including 1,4-Dioxane, Ethylene oxide, which is/are
known to the State of California to cause cancer, and Ethylene oxide, which is/are known to the State of
California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

The other components of the blend do not contain any known materials listed on the Prop 65 website as of
the date of this letter.

Disclaimer

The information provided herein are based on data we believe to be reliable, to the best of our knowledge. The
information and certifications apply only to the specific material designated herein as sold by BiologiQ, Inc. and
do not apply to use in any process or in combination with any other material. They are provided at the request of
and without charge to our customers. Accordingly, BiologiQ, Inc. cannot guarantee or warrant such certifications
or information and assumes no liability for their use.

Dave Fairbanks
BiologiQ, Inc.



